TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

04/06/2011

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

103621489

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW | ASSIGNMENT |
|----------------------|-------------------|
|----------------------|-------------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| First International Bank & Trust | | 11/29/2010 | CORPORATION. |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mountain Home Bancshares, Inc. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 502 S Hickory | | |
| City: | Mountain Home | | |
| State/Country: | ARKANSAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 72654 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: Arkansus | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|
| Registration Number: | 1802907 | FIRST INTEGRITY BANK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (870)931-1800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rwaddell@barrettdeacon.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph Waddell

Address Line 1: 300 S. Church Street

Address Line 4: Jonesboro, ARKANSAS 72401

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ralph Waddell |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| Signature: | /Ralph Waddell/ |
| Date: | 12/07/2010 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=FIB- Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=FIB- Trademark Assignment#page2 trf

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0522 DP \$40.00 180290

source=FIB- Trademark Assignment#page3 tif source=FIB- Trademark Assignment#page4 tif source=FIB- Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| | THISASSIG | NMENT OF | TRADEMARK | (the "Agreen | nent") is made | and entered | into |
|------|------------------|----------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|------|
| this | 29 th day o | f NOV. | , 2010, by and bety | ween FIRST I | INTERNATIO | NAL BANI | K & |
| TRU | JST ("Assignor") | and MOUN | TAIN HOME BA | NCSHARES | S, INC. ("Assig | nee"). | |

RECITALS

- A. First Integrity Bank (f/k/a Staples State Bank) registered the service mark "First Integrity Bank" on November 2, 1993, Reg. No. 1,802,907, S.N. 74202485 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, a copy of which is attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and incorporated herein by reference (the "Mark").
- B. The Federal Deposit Insurance Company ("FDIC") closed First Integrity Bank, and was appointed receiver thereof.
- C. The FDIC entered into a Purchase and Assumption Agreement with Assignor dated May 30, 2008, whereby it sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered certain assets of First Integrity Bank, including the Mark, to Assignor.
- D. Assignor is the current owner of the Mark by virtue of the assignment, transfer and conveyance from the FDIC.
- E. Assignor has agreed to assign, contribute, and transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor assigns, contributes and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all U.S. and foreign trademarks, applications, certificates of registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights of action, in law or equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Said Mark and registration is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full extent of the present or extended term of the Mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.
- 2. Assignor hereto agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives, at the Assignee's cost, all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment regarding the Mark. This includes a confirmatory assignment document, intended to be executed concurrently herewith, to include the Mark, in a form suitable for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0524

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the pa executed as of the day and year first written above. | arties hereto has caused this Agreement to be | |
|--|---|--|
| ASSIGNOR: | ASSIGNEE: | |
| FIRST INTERNATIONAL BANK & TRUST | MOUNTAIN HOME BANCSHARES, INC. | |
| By: Name: Title: Hut Hent Stevenjen (E) | By: Name: Danny Williams Title: President | |
| ACKNOWLE | <u>DGMENT</u> | |
| STATE OF Mores Ballot. | | |
| aforesaid, duly qualified, commissioned and acting to me well known, and who subscribed to the foregoin | ng instrument and stated and acknowledged that national Bank & Trust, and that he/she as such signed, executed, and delivered the foregoing s therein contained, by signing himself/herself | |
| WITNESS my hand and seal on this Xi day of 10 cervine, 2010. | | |
| , | Public | |
| | TERESA HECK Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Aug. 7 2013 | |
| -2- | | |

This Agreement will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and

3.

their successors and assigns.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| | Arkansas |
|-----------|-----------|
| COUNTY OF | CRAIGHEAD |

On this day before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for the County and State aforesaid, duly qualified, commissioned and acting, personally appeared to me well known, and who subscribed to the foregoing instrument and stated and acknowledged that he/she was the of Mountain Home Bancshares, Inc., and that he/she as such corporate officer, being authorized so to do, had signed, executed, and delivered the foregoing instrument for the consideration, uses, and purposes therein contained, by signing himself/herself as such officer and executing on behalf of the corporation as such officer.

WITNESS my hand and seal on this day of _______ AOLONDER, 2010.

DEANA S. VEACH
NOTARY PUBLIC ARKANSAS
CRAIGHEAD COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-01-17.
Y Commission Expires:

Notary Public

3-1-2017

F \USERS\RWW\Integnty First Bank\Assignment of Trademark wpd

EXHIBIT A

MARK

Int. Cl.: 36

Prior U.S. Cl.: 102

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,802,907 Registered Nov. 2, 1993

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FIRST INTEGRITY BANK

FIRST INTEGRITY BANK (MINNESOTA COR-PORATION)
111 N.E. FOURTH STREET
STAPLES, MN 56479 BY CHANGE OF NAME FROM STAPLES STATE BANK (MINNESO-TA CORPORATION) STAPLES, MN 56479

FOR: BANKING SERVICES, IN CLASS 36 (U.S. CL. 102).

FIRST USE 11-1-1991; IN COMMERCE 11-1-1991.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "FIRST" AND "BANK", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SN 74-202,485, FILED 9-9-1991.

MARTIN MARKS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 12/07/2010